Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Jun 05 2024

Senator Paul W. Mark

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Cummington Cultural District

2 Great Barrington Cultural District
3 Lenox Cultural District

4 North Adams Cultural District

5  Shelburne Falls Cultural District
6 Upstreet Cultural District

7 Williamstown Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

8 Barrington Stage Company, Inc.
9 Berkshire County Historical Society, Inc.

Berkshire Film and Media Collaborative,

10
Inc.

11  Berkshire Pulse, Inc.

12  Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.

City

Cummington
Great Barrington
Lenox

North Adams
Shelburne
Pittsfield

Williamstown

City

Pittsfield

Pittsfield

Pittsfield

Great Barrington

Pittsfield

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total $105,000

Grant
Amount

$112,000
$28,000

$200,000

$10,000
$153,000
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.
Hancock Shaker Village, Inc.

Piti Theatre Company

Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.

The Art Garden, Inc.

The Permaculture Place, Inc.

Town of Heath

Town of Monterey

Ventfort Hall Association, Inc

Cultural Investment Program

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

Recipient Name

Aston Magna Foundation for Music and
the Humanities, Inc.

Barrington Stage Company, Inc.
Berkshire Choral International, Inc.
Berkshire County Historical Society, Inc.
Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.

Berkshire Music School, Inc.

Berkshire Pulse, Inc.

Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.

Ashfield
Pittsfield
Shelburne
Sheffield
Shelburne
Buckland
Heath
Monterey

Lenox

City

Great Barrington

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Stockbridge
Pittsfield

Great Barrington

Pittsfield

$14,000
$200,000
$125,000
$78,000
$142,000
$9,000
$17,000
$33,000
$149,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $1,270,000

Grant
Amount

$8,600

$43,200
$20,200
$8,500
$6,000
$13,800
$11,800

$40,200
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30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

Chester Theatre Company, Inc.

Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust

for Historic Preservation

Close Encounters with Music, Inc.
Community Access to the Arts, Inc.
Community Images, Inc.

Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.

Eagle Eye Institute, Inc.

Earthdance Creative Living Project, Inc.

Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.
Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.
Hancock Shaker Village, Inc.
IS183, Inc.

Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.

Kids 4 Harmony

Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary

Art Foundation, Inc.
Shakespeare & Company, Inc.

Snow Farm: The New England Craft
Program, Inc.

Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute

The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.

The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.

Chester
Stockbridge

Great Barrington
Great Barrington
Williamstown
Ashfield

Peru

Plainfield

Lenox

Great Barrington
Pittsfield
Stockbridge
Becket

Pittsfield
North Adams
Lenox
Williamsburg

Williamstown
Great Barrington

Stockbridge

$11,600
$16,000

$6,900
$22,500
$10,900
$19,100

$8,400
$11,500
$31,700
$10,700
$28,200
$12,600
$53,300

$6,000

$60,000
$38,600
$21,300

$60,000
$26,400

$44,000
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50
51
52
53

The Orion Society
WAM Theatre, Inc.

Williams College Museum of Art

Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Recipient Name

Aaron Meshon
David Lane

Diane Pearlman
Frederick Simon
Joanne Soroka
Karen Christensen
Karylee Doubiago
Linda Kaye-Moses
Michael Lesko
Olivia Martin
Ronald Gorevic

Veronica Bone

Great Barrington
Lenox
Williamstown

Williamstown

City

Great Barrington
North Adams
Great Barrington
North Adams
Buckland

Great Barrington
Adams

Dalton
Huntington
Lanesborough
Charlemont

Lenox

Cultural Investment Program

$20,700
$11,600
$20,000
$38,900

Total $743,200

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Festivals & Projects

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75

76
77
78
79
80
81

Recipient Name

Adams Free Library

Adams Theater LLC

Alford Historic District Commission
Alliance for a Viable Future, Inc

Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.
Becket Athenaeum, Inc.

Beehive Media LLC

Beekeepers Theater

Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc.

Berkshire South Regional Community
Center

Berkshire Stonewall Community Coalition
Blackington Artists

Blues to Green, Inc.

Christ Trinity Church

Community Recreation Association, Inc.

Country Provisions, LLC

City

Adams

Adams

Alford

Great Barrington
Becket

Becket

Lee

Sheffield
Sheffield

Great Barrington

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Huntington
Sheffield
Dalton

Great Barrington

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $60,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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82 Extra Special Teas, Inc. Alford $2,500
83 Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc. Lee $2,500
84 FreshGrass Music, LLC Williamstown $2,500
85 Granville Public Library Granville $2,500
86 Hilltown Arts Alliance Plainfield $2,500
87 J Enterprising Productions LLC Pittsfield $2,500
88 Jazzin the Berkshires, Inc. North Adams $2,500
89 KlezCummington Cummington $2,500
90 Lee Library Lee $2,500
91 Lenox Community Center Lenox $2,500
92 Mohawk Trail Concerts, Inc. Shelburne $2,500
93 North Adams Chamber of Commerce, Inc. North Adams $2,500
94  Nutshell Playhouse, Inc. Lenox $2,500
95 Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc. Great Barrington $2,500
96 Rebel Town Productions Great Barrington $2,500
97 ROOTS Teen Center, Inc. North Adams $2,500
98 Sheffield Association, Inc. Sheffield $2,500
99 Sheffield Historical Society, Inc. Sheffield $2,500
100 Sheffield Pride Sheffield $2,500
101 Shelburne Falls Porch Music Festival Shelburne $2,500
102 Stockbridge Library Association Stockbridge $2,500
103 The Artist Book Foundation North Adams $2,500
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104 The Guthrie Center

105 The Plant Connector LLC

106 Tori Lawrence + Co.

107 Trustees of Berkshire Athenaeum

108 Word X Word, Inc.

109 Worthington Historical Society, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

110 Barrington Stage Company, Inc.

111 Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.

112 Blues to Green, Inc.

113 Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.

114 Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.

Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary

e Art Foundation, Inc.

116 The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.

117 Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

Grants for Creative Individuals

Great Barrington $2,500
North Adams $2,500
Chesterfield $2,500
Pittsfield $2,500
Pittsfield $2,500
Worthington $2,500
Festivals & Projects Total  $110,000

City Grant
Amount

Pittsfield $6,000
Pittsfield $14,700
Huntington $7,600
Ashfield $31,800
Becket $150,600
North Adams $166,400
Great Barrington $§73,000
Williamstown $6,000
Gaming Mitigation Fund Total  $456,100
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131

132

133
134
135
136

Recipient Name

Alouette Batteau
Crystal Regan
DeSean Scales
Emily Robinson
Erica Terpening-Romeo
Gianni Passiglia
Huckleberry Elling
Indé Francis

Luana Dias David
Maizy B. Scarpa
Maria E. Williams
Marsia Harris
Matthew Runciman

Michael Harrington
Michael Mugridge

Molly Allis
Nancy Wood
Natasha Wein

Patricia Ahn

City

Buckland
Ashfield
Pittsfield
Becket
Worthington
Conway
Pittsfield
Westhampton
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Buckland
Heath
Clarksburg
North Adams

New
Marlborough

Westhampton
North Adams
Stockbridge

Ashfield

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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137
138
139
140
141

142

Regan Halas

Stone Stewart

Tarcisio Ramos dos Santos
Thomas O'Brien

Tomantha Sylvester

Tu Le

Local Cultural Council Allocation

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153

Recipient Name

Alford-Egremont Cultural Council
Ashfield Cultural Council

Becket Cultural Council

Blandford Cultural Council

Buckland Cultural Council
Charlemont-Hawley Cultural Council
Chester Cultural Council
Chesterfield Cultural Council
Colrain Cultural Council

Conway Cultural Council

Cultural Council of Northern Berkshire

North Adams
Williamstown
Becket

Lee

Ashfield

Williamstown

City

Egremont
Ashfield
Becket
Blandford
Buckland
Hawley
Chester
Chesterfield
Colrain
Conway

North Adams

Grants for Creative
Individuals Total

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$125,000

Grant
Amount

$11,000
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$11,000
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$86,500
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167

168

169
170
171
172

173

Cummington Cultural Council
Dalton Cultural Council
Franklin Cultural Council
Goshen Cultural Council
Granville Cultural Council
Great Barrington Cultural Council
Heath Cultural Council
Hinsdale-Peru Cultural Council
Huntington Cultural Council
Lee Cultural Council

Lenox Cultural Council
Middlefield Cultural Council

Monterey Cultural Council

Mount Washington Cultural Council

New Marlborough Cultural Council

Otis Cultural Council
Pittsfield Cultural Council
Plainfield Cultural Council
Richmond Cultural Council

Rowe Cultural Council

Cummington
Dalton
Franklin
Goshen
Granville
Great Barrington
Heath
Hinsdale
Huntington
Lee

Lenox
Middlefield
Monterey

Mount
Washington

New
Marlborough

Otis
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Richmond

Rowe

$5,500
$7,800
$17,400
$5,500
$5,500
$5,800
$5,500
$11,000
$5,500
$6,000
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500

$5,500

$5,500

$5,500
$48,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
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174 Sandisfield Cultural Council
175 Sheffield Cultural Council
176 Shelburne Cultural Council
177 Southwick Cultural Council
178 Stockbridge Cultural Council
179 Tolland Cultural Council

180 Tyringham Cultural Council

181 Washington Cultural Council
182 West Stockbridge Cultural Council

183 Westhampton Cultural Council
184 Whately Cultural Council

185 Williamsburg Cultural Council
186 Windsor Cultural Council

187 Worthington Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

Berkshire Arts and Technology Charter

e Public School

189 Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.

Sandisfield
Sheffield
Shelburne
Southwick
Stockbridge
Tolland
Tyringham
Washington

West
Stockbridge

Westhampton
Whately
Williamsburg
Windsor

Worthington

City

Adams

Pittsfield

$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$8,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500

$5,500

$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500

Local Cultural Council

Allocation Total $406,000

Grant
Amount

$6,100

$6,100
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190

191
192
193

194

195

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

209

Berkshires' Academy for Advanced
Musical Studies, Inc.

Blues to Green, Inc.
Craneville Elementary School
Crosby Elementary School
Hancock Public Schools

Hilltown Youth Performing Arts Program,
Inc.

Jonathan S. Mirin

Jonathan S. Mirin

Jonathan S. Mirin

Jonathan S. Mirin

Lee Middle and High School

Littleville Elementary School

Mary Jo D. Maichack

Mary Jo D. Maichack

Morningside Community School

Pine Cobble School, Inc.

Pittsfield High School

Robert T. Capeless Elementary School
Russell H. Conwell Elementary School

Silvio 0. Conte Community School

North Adams

Huntington
Dalton
Pittsfield

Hancock
Heath

Charlemont
Charlemont
Charlemont
Charlemont
Lee
Huntington
Lenox
Lenox
Pittsfield
Williamstown
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Worthington

Pittsfield

$3,250

$4,150
$4,750
$6,100
$5,650

$6,100

$5,950
$6,100
$5,200
$2,800
$2,950
$6,100
$6,100
$6,100
$2,500
$2,500
$4,750
$6,100
$6,100
$4,750
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210 Stearns Elementary School Pittsfield
211 Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural Windsor

Center, Inc.
212 Trustees of the Berkshire Museum Pittsfield
213 Trustees of the Berkshire Museum Pittsfield

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City
214 Barrington Stage Company, Inc. Pittsfield
215 Berkshire Pulse, Inc. Great Barrington
216 Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc. Pittsfield
217 Community Access to the Arts, Inc. Great Barrington
218 Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc. Lenox
219 Hancock Shaker Village, Inc. Pittsfield
220 Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc. Becket
291 Z/I:stoaucnhduast?(’;s' Il\él(l:J‘seum of Contemporary North Adams
222 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute Williamstown
223 The Artist Book Foundation North Adams

224 The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.  Great Barrington

225 WAM Theatre, Inc. Lenox

$6,100
$5,650

$2,650
$2,500

STARS Residencies Total $127,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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226

Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

YouthReach

227
228
229
230

231

232

233
234
235

236

Recipient Name

Arts in Recovery for Youth
Barrington Stage Company, Inc.
Berkshire Pulse, Inc.

Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.

Kids 4 Harmony

Northern Berkshire Community Coalition,
Inc.

Piti Theatre Company
Roots Rising, Inc.
Shakespeare & Company, Inc.

The Art Garden, Inc.

Williamstown

City

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Great Barrington
Great Barrington

Pittsfield

North Adams

Shelburne
Pittsfield
Lenox

Shelburne

$5,000

Universal Participation

Innovation Fund Total $65,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

$22,000
$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

YouthReach Total  $220,000

Senator Paul W. Mark Total $3,687,400

Grand Total $3,687,400
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