

As of Jun 05 2024

#### Senator Paul W. Mark

#### **Cultural District Investment Grants**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Cummington Cultural District	Cummington		\$15,000
2	Great Barrington Cultural District	Great Barrington		\$15,000
3	Lenox Cultural District	Lenox		\$15,000
4	North Adams Cultural District	North Adams		\$15,000
5	Shelburne Falls Cultural District	Shelburne		\$15,000
6	Upstreet Cultural District	Pittsfield		\$15,000
7	Williamstown Cultural District	Williamstown		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$105,000

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
8	Barrington Stage Company, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$112,000
9	Berkshire County Historical Society, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$28,000
10	Berkshire Film and Media Collaborative, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$200,000
11	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$10,000
12	Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$153,000



#### As of Jun 05 2024

13	Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.	Ashfield		\$14,000
14	Hancock Shaker Village, Inc.	Pittsfield		\$200,000
15	Piti Theatre Company	Shelburne		\$125,000
16	Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.	Sheffield		\$78,000
17	The Art Garden, Inc.	Shelburne		\$142,000
18	The Permaculture Place, Inc.	Buckland		\$9,000
19	Town of Heath	Heath		\$17,000
20	Town of Monterey	Monterey		\$33,000
21	Ventfort Hall Association, Inc	Lenox		\$149,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$1,270,000

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
22	Aston Magna Foundation for Music and the Humanities, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$8,600
23	Barrington Stage Company, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$43,200
24	Berkshire Choral International, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$20,200
25	Berkshire County Historical Society, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$8,500
26	Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$6,000
27	Berkshire Music School, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$13,800
28	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$11,800
29	Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$40,200



30	Chester Theatre Company, Inc.	Chester	\$11,600
31	Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust for Historic Preservation	Stockbridge	\$16,000
32	Close Encounters with Music, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$6,900
33	Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$22,500
34	Community Images, Inc.	Williamstown	\$10,900
35	Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.	Ashfield	\$19,100
36	Eagle Eye Institute, Inc.	Peru	\$8,400
37	Earthdance Creative Living Project, Inc.	Plainfield	\$11,500
38	Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox	\$31,700
39	Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$10,700
40	Hancock Shaker Village, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$28,200
41	IS183, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$12,600
42	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket	\$53,300
43	Kids 4 Harmony	Pittsfield	\$6,000
44	Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.	North Adams	\$60,000
45	Shakespeare & Company, Inc.	Lenox	\$38,600
46	Snow Farm: The New England Craft Program, Inc.	Williamsburg	\$21,300
47	Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute	Williamstown	\$60,000
48	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$26,400
49	The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$44,000



#### As of Jun 05 2024

51	WAM Theatre, Inc.	Lenox		\$11,600
52	Williams College Museum of Art	Williamstown		\$20,000
53	Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$38,900
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$743,200

### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
54	Aaron Meshon	Great Barrington	\$5,000
55	David Lane	North Adams	\$5,000
56	Diane Pearlman	Great Barrington	\$5,000
57	Frederick Simon	North Adams	\$5,000
58	Joanne Soroka	Buckland	\$5,000
59	Karen Christensen	Great Barrington	\$5,000
60	Karylee Doubiago	Adams	\$5,000
61	Linda Kaye-Moses	Dalton	\$5,000
62	Michael Lesko	Huntington	\$5,000
63	Olivia Martin	Lanesborough	\$5,000
64	Ronald Gorevic	Charlemont	\$5,000
65	Veronica Bone	Lenox	\$5,000



As of Jun 05 2024

#### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
66	Adams Free Library	Adams	\$2,500
67	Adams Theater LLC	Adams	\$2,500
68	Alford Historic District Commission	Alford	\$2,500
69	Alliance for a Viable Future, Inc	Great Barrington	\$2,500
70	Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.	Becket	\$2,500
71	Becket Athenaeum, Inc.	Becket	\$2,500
72	Beehive Media LLC	Lee	\$2,500
73	Beekeepers Theater	Sheffield	\$2,500
74	Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc.	Sheffield	\$2,500
75	Berkshire South Regional Community Center	Great Barrington	\$2,500
76	Berkshire Stonewall Community Coalition	Pittsfield	\$2,500
77	Blackington Artists	Pittsfield	\$2,500
78	Blues to Green, Inc.	Huntington	\$2,500
79	Christ Trinity Church	Sheffield	\$2,500
80	Community Recreation Association, Inc.	Dalton	\$2,500
81	Country Provisions, LLC	Great Barrington	\$2,500



82	Extra Special Teas, Inc.	Alford	\$2,500
83	Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc.	Lee	\$2,500
84	FreshGrass Music, LLC	Williamstown	\$2,500
85	Granville Public Library	Granville	\$2,500
86	Hilltown Arts Alliance	Plainfield	\$2,500
87	J Enterprising Productions LLC	Pittsfield	\$2,500
88	Jazz in the Berkshires, Inc.	North Adams	\$2,500
89	KlezCummington	Cummington	\$2,500
90	Lee Library	Lee	\$2,500
91	Lenox Community Center	Lenox	\$2,500
92	Mohawk Trail Concerts, Inc.	Shelburne	\$2,500
93	North Adams Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	North Adams	\$2,500
94	Nutshell Playhouse, Inc.	Lenox	\$2,500
95	Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$2,500
96	Rebel Town Productions	Great Barrington	\$2,500
97	ROOTS Teen Center, Inc.	North Adams	\$2,500
98	Sheffield Association, Inc.	Sheffield	\$2,500
99	Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.	Sheffield	\$2,500
100	Sheffield Pride	Sheffield	\$2,500
101	Shelburne Falls Porch Music Festival	Shelburne	\$2,500
102	Stockbridge Library Association	Stockbridge	\$2,500
103	The Artist Book Foundation	North Adams	\$2,500



#### As of Jun 05 2024

104 The Guthrie Center	Great Barrington	\$2,500
105 The Plant Connector LLC	North Adams	\$2,500
106 Tori Lawrence + Co.	Chesterfield	\$2,500
107 Trustees of Berkshire Athenaeum	Pittsfield	\$2,500
108 Word X Word, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$2,500
109 Worthington Historical Society, Inc.	Worthington	\$2,500
	Festivals & Projects Total	\$110,000

#### **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
110	Barrington Stage Company, Inc.	Pittsfield		\$6,000
111	Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.	Pittsfield		\$14,700
112	Blues to Green, Inc.	Huntington		\$7,600
113	Double Edge Theatre Productions, Inc.	Ashfield		\$31,800
114	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket		\$150,600
115	Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.	North Adams		\$166,400
116	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$73,000
117	Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$6,000
			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$456,100

**Grants for Creative Individuals** 



	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
118	Alouette Batteau	Buckland	\$5,000
119	Crystal Regan	Ashfield	\$5,000
120	DeSean Scales	Pittsfield	\$5,000
121	Emily Robinson	Becket	\$5,000
122	Erica Terpening-Romeo	Worthington	\$5,000
123	Gianni Passiglia	Conway	\$5,000
124	Huckleberry Elling	Pittsfield	\$5,000
125	Indë Francis	Westhampton	\$5,000
126	Luana Dias David	Pittsfield	\$5,000
127	Maizy B. Scarpa	Pittsfield	\$5,000
128	Maria E. Williams	Buckland	\$5,000
129	Marsia Harris	Heath	\$5,000
130	Matthew Runciman	Clarksburg	\$5,000
131	Michael Harrington	North Adams	\$5,000
132	Michael Mugridge	New Marlborough	\$5,000
133	Molly Allis	Westhampton	\$5,000
134	Nancy Wood	North Adams	\$5,000
135	Natasha Wein	Stockbridge	\$5,000
136	Patricia Ahn	Ashfield	\$5,000



As of Jun 05 2024

137 Regan Halas	North Adams		\$5,000
138 Stone Stewart	Williamstown		\$5,000
139 Tarcisio Ramos dos Santos	Becket		\$5,000
140 Thomas O'Brien	Lee		\$5,000
141 Tomantha Sylvester	Ashfield		\$5,000
142 Tu Le	Williamstown		\$5,000
		Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$125,000

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
143 Alford-Egremont Cultural Council	Egremont	\$11,000
144 Ashfield Cultural Council	Ashfield	\$5,500
145 Becket Cultural Council	Becket	\$5,500
146 Blandford Cultural Council	Blandford	\$5,500
147 Buckland Cultural Council	Buckland	\$5,500
148 Charlemont-Hawley Cultural Council	Hawley	\$11,000
149 Chester Cultural Council	Chester	\$5,500
150 Chesterfield Cultural Council	Chesterfield	\$5,500
151 Colrain Cultural Council	Colrain	\$5,500
152 Conway Cultural Council	Conway	\$5,500
153 Cultural Council of Northern Berkshire	North Adams	\$86,500



154 Cummington Cultural Council	Cummington	\$5,500
155 Dalton Cultural Council	Dalton	\$7,800
156 Franklin Cultural Council	Franklin	\$17,400
157 Goshen Cultural Council	Goshen	\$5,500
158 Granville Cultural Council	Granville	\$5,500
159 Great Barrington Cultural Council	Great Barrington	\$5,800
160 Heath Cultural Council	Heath	\$5,500
161 Hinsdale-Peru Cultural Council	Hinsdale	\$11,000
162 Huntington Cultural Council	Huntington	\$5,500
163 Lee Cultural Council	Lee	\$6,000
164 Lenox Cultural Council	Lenox	\$5,500
165 Middlefield Cultural Council	Middlefield	\$5,500
166 Monterey Cultural Council	Monterey	\$5,500
167 Mount Washington Cultural Council	Mount Washington	\$5,500
168 New Marlborough Cultural Council	New Marlborough	\$5,500
169 Otis Cultural Council	Otis	\$5,500
170 Pittsfield Cultural Council	Pittsfield	\$48,500
171 Plainfield Cultural Council	Plainfield	\$5,500
172 Richmond Cultural Council	Richmond	\$5,500
173 Rowe Cultural Council	Rowe	\$5,500



As of Jun 05 2024

174	Sandisfield Cultural Council	Sandisfield		\$5,500
175	Sheffield Cultural Council	Sheffield		\$5,500
176	Shelburne Cultural Council	Shelburne		\$5,500
177	Southwick Cultural Council	Southwick		\$8,500
178	Stockbridge Cultural Council	Stockbridge		\$5,500
179	Tolland Cultural Council	Tolland		\$5,500
180	Tyringham Cultural Council	Tyringham		\$5,500
181	Washington Cultural Council	Washington		\$5,500
182	West Stockbridge Cultural Council	West Stockbridge		\$5,500
183	Westhampton Cultural Council	Westhampton		\$5,500
184	Whately Cultural Council	Whately		\$5,500
185	Williamsburg Cultural Council	Williamsburg		\$5,500
186	Windsor Cultural Council	Windsor		\$5,500
187	Worthington Cultural Council	Worthington		\$5,500
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$406,000

#### **STARS** Residencies

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
188	Berkshire Arts and Technology Charter Public School	Adams	\$6,100
189	Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$6,100



190	Berkshires' Academy for Advanced Musical Studies, Inc.	North Adams	\$3,250
191	Blues to Green, Inc.	Huntington	\$4,150
192	Craneville Elementary School	Dalton	\$4,750
193	Crosby Elementary School	Pittsfield	\$6,100
194	Hancock Public Schools	Hancock	\$5,650
195	Hilltown Youth Performing Arts Program, Inc.	Heath	\$6,100
196	Jonathan S. Mirin	Charlemont	\$5,950
197	Jonathan S. Mirin	Charlemont	\$6,100
198	Jonathan S. Mirin	Charlemont	\$5,200
199	Jonathan S. Mirin	Charlemont	\$2,800
200	Lee Middle and High School	Lee	\$2,950
201	Littleville Elementary School	Huntington	\$6,100
202	Mary Jo D. Maichack	Lenox	\$6,100
203	Mary Jo D. Maichack	Lenox	\$6,100
204	Morningside Community School	Pittsfield	\$2,500
205	Pine Cobble School, Inc.	Williamstown	\$2,500
206	Pittsfield High School	Pittsfield	\$4,750
207	Robert T. Capeless Elementary School	Pittsfield	\$6,100
208	Russell H. Conwell Elementary School	Worthington	\$6,100
209	Silvio O. Conte Community School	Pittsfield	\$4,750



As of Jun 05 2024

210	Stearns Elementary School	Pittsfield		\$6,100
211	Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural Center, Inc.	Windsor		\$5,650
212	Trustees of the Berkshire Museum	Pittsfield		\$2,650
213	Trustees of the Berkshire Museum	Pittsfield		\$2,500
			STARS Residencies Total	\$127,100

#### Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
214	Barrington Stage Company, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$5,000
215	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$5,000
216	Berkshire Theatre Group, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$5,000
217	Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$5,000
218	Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox	\$5,000
219	Hancock Shaker Village, Inc.	Pittsfield	\$5,000
220	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket	\$5,000
221	Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.	North Adams	\$5,000
222	Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute	Williamstown	\$5,000
223	The Artist Book Foundation	North Adams	\$5,000
224	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$5,000
225	WAM Theatre, Inc.	Lenox	\$5,000



As of Jun 05 2024

226 Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$65,000

#### YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
227	Arts in Recovery for Youth	Pittsfield		\$22,000
228	Barrington Stage Company, Inc.	Pittsfield		\$22,000
229	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$22,000
230	Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$22,000
231	Kids 4 Harmony	Pittsfield		\$22,000
232	Northern Berkshire Community Coalition, Inc.	North Adams		\$22,000
233	Piti Theatre Company	Shelburne		\$22,000
234	Roots Rising, Inc.	Pittsfield		\$22,000
235	Shakespeare & Company, Inc.	Lenox		\$22,000
236	The Art Garden, Inc.	Shelburne		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$220,000
			Senator Paul W. Mark Total	\$3,687,400
			Grand Total	\$3,687,400